

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1420/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2005 in WA No. 1625/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAROJINI REP.BY GPA HOLDER M.RAMACHANDRA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR E.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 21/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has showed his copy of Filing
Memo regarding proof of service, though there is no clarity in such memo
with the notice which is served upon Respondent No.2.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena
states that this proof of service is with reference to unserved respondent No.2,
however no such proof of service is found in the file itself.

Office has to find out such proof and to place it in record, without
fail. Office is further directed to intimate Standing Counsel for respondent
No.2 regarding pendency of this SLP.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 11th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG