

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 974/2013

SHEELA H

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8441/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8442/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dhritiman Roy,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.J. Amith,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 974/2013

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file spare copies for reference of the High Court. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 8441/2014

Ms. Anita Shenoy and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Ld. Counsel has failed to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.7.2016 and 9.9.2016. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 8442/2014

Await certificate of service of respondent No.12 from the concerned court.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 9.9.2016 of this Court in respect of deceased Respondent Nos.11 and 13.

List again on 23.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar\