

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4322/2006

K.K. MISRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7765/2011 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 7764/2011 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 8442/2014 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 8441/2014 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 4323/2006 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 6007-6008/2014 (IV-A)  
S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 8873-8874/2012 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 8305-8306/2014 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 4259/2006 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 974/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 982-997/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 979-980/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 761/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 753/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 762/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 954/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 768-775/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 975/2013 (IV-A)  
C.A. No. 953/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 19-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR  
Ms. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anant A. Pavgi, Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. K.J. Anantha Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Ms. Prem Lata, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anant A. Pavgi, Adv.  
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. K.J. Anantha Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, AOR

Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4322,4323 and 4259/2006

Mr. S.R. Hegde, Advocate-on-Record of the appellant in all the matters mentioned above has been designated as Sr. Advocate and appellant is not represented as of now. For further orders, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

C.A. Nos. 7764,7765/2011, 953, 974, 979-980,753, 762, 954, 768-775, 975/2013 and 8441, 8305-8306/2014

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 761/2013

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have filed the statement of case. Ld. Counsel for the appellant and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8873-8874/2012

Adjourned matter. No orders

C.A. No. 8442/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 11 and 13 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks

rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

C.A. No. 6007-6008/2014

Service report has not been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 7, 8, 11 and 12. Reminder be issued to the concerned Court.

C.A. No. 982-997/2013

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance file spare copy for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 1.9.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG